# 506769171 07/15/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6815988

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
SVTECHNET LLC			07/13/2021
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	SDEP CORP.		
Street Address:	48, DAEHAK-RO, YEONGTONG-GU, SUWON-SI		
Internal Address:	SUITE A-204		
City:	GYEONGGI-DO		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code:	16226		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 7		
Property Type		Number	]
Patent Number: 8		3200942	
Patent Number: 87		3751720	
Patent Number: 8		898397	
Patent Number: 9		9081766	
Patent Number: 91		190371	
Patent Number: 88		886969	
Patent Number:			-

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(518)		456-7084		
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	518-456-7084			
Email:	lcronk@kdiplaw.com			
Correspondent Name:	respondent Name: KEOHANE & D'ALESSANDRO, PLLC			
Address Line 1: 1881		WESTERN AVENUE, SUITE 180		
Address Line 4: ALBAN		NY, NEW YORK 12203		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		HUNTER E. WEBB		
SIGNATURE:		/Hunter E. Webb/		
DATE SIGNED:		07/15/2021		

## **Total Attachments: 2** source=MOON\_Assignment\_SVTech-SDEP mjkim signature#page1.tif source=MOON\_Assignment\_SVTech-SDEP mjkim signature#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056871 FRAME: 0451

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto:

### SDEP Corp. 48, Daehak-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Suite A-204 Gyeonggi-do, 16226 South Korea

a company located in Seoul, Korea, all right, title, and interest in and to the certain inventions, applications, and any United States and foreign Letters Patent to be obtained therefore relating to:

United States Patents identified by Patent Nos.:

8,200,942 issued 06/12/2012 8,751,720 issued 06/10/2014 8,898,397 issued 11/25/2014 9,081,766 issued 07/14/2015 9,190,371 issued 11/17/2015 8,886,969 issued 11/11/2014 9,171,846 issued 10/27/2015

including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and all rights of priority to be obtained therefore which may issue on any such applications or for said invention therein disclosed, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each undersigned assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to SDEP Corp., their successors and assigns, in accordance herewith;

Each undersigned assignor warrants and covenants that he/she has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests hereby sold and assigned and that he/she has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each undersigned assignor further covenants and agrees that he/she, upon the request and at the expense of SDEP Corp., will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding relating to said inventions and improvements, communicate to SDEP Corp. all facts known to the undersigned relating to such inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by SDEP Corp., and his legal representatives, to secure, maintain, and enforce patent protection for such inventions and improvements in the SDEP Corp., and in particular to perfect title to said above-identified certain inventions, and applications including

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 056871 FRAME: 0452 divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore or thereon, including reissues, extensions, or counterparts;

Each undersigned assignor hereby grants SDEP Corp., Ltd. the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment.

Executed by:

hal Signature: \_\_\_\_

\_Date: 7/13/2021

Print Name: Moon J Kim